

## City of Lewisville, TX Notice of Quorum

Thursday, April 3, 2025

7:30 AM

Stephen F. Austin Royal Sonesta Hotel 701 Congress Avenue Austin, TX 78701

## **Denton County Days**

The Chambers of Commerce of Denton County and Denton County will host Denton County Days. A quorum of the City Council may be in attendance and participate in this event.

I do hereby certify the above notice was posted at City Hall, City of Lewisville, TX in compliance with Chapter 551, Texas Government Code, on March 27, 2025 at 4:00 p.m.

Jennifer Malone Acting City Secretary